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< start of changes >
6.2.3.2
A-MPR for NS_04
If a UE is configured for n41 on the uplink and it receives IE NS_04 the allowed maximum power reduction applied to tranmissions on n41 is defined as follows. For NS_04, A-MPR is not added to MPR. Also, when NS_04 is signalled, MPR shall be set to zero in the PCMAX equations to avoid double-counting MPR. 
Allowed maximum power reduction is defined as A-MPR=max(MPR, A-MPR'),  

Note that A-MPR'=0dB means only MPR is applied,
where A-MPR' is defined as 

if RBstart ≤ fstart,max,IMD3 / (12(SCS) and LCRB ≤ AWmax,IMD3 / (12(SCS) and FC - BWChannel/2 < FUL_low + offsetIMD3,
then

the A-MPR' is defined according to Table 6.2.3.2-2,
else,

if RBstart ≤ LCRB/2 + start / (12(SCS) and LCRB ≤ AWmax,regrowth / (12(SCS) and FC - BWChannel/2 < FUL_low + offsetregrowth,
then


the A-MPR' is defined according to Table 6.2.3.2-2,

else


A-MPR' = 0 dB and apply MPR.

With the parameters defined in Table 6.2.3.2-1. 

Table 6.2.3.2-1: Parameters for region edges and frequency offsets

	Parameter
	Symbol
	Value
	Related condition

	
	
	OFDM
	DFT-S-OFDM
	

	Max allocation start in IMD3 region
	fstart,max,IMD3
	0.33 BWChannel
	RBstart ≤ fstart,max,IMD3 / (12SCS)

	Max allocation BW in IMD3 region
	AWmax,IMD3
	8 MHz
	LCRB ≤ AWmax,IMD3 / (12SCS)

	Max freq. offset for IMD3 region
	offsetmax,IMD3
	BWChannel - 6MHz
	 

	Freq. offset required to avoid A-MPR in IMD3 region
	offsetIMD3
	offsetmax,IMD3
	FC - BWChannel/2 ≥ FUL_low + offsetIMD3

	Right edge of regrowth region
	start
	0.08 BWChannel
	RBstart ≤ LCRB/2 + start / (12SCS)

	Max allocation BW in regrowth region
	AWmax,regrowth
	100 MHz
	LCRB ≤ Min(LCRB,Max, AWmax,regrowth / (12SCS)) 

	Freq. offset required to avoid A-MPR in regrowth region
	offsetregrowth
	Max (10 MHz, 0.25* BWChannel MHz)
	Max (10 MHz, 0.45* BWChannel MHz)
	 FC - BWChannel/2 ≥ FUL_low + offsetregrowth


Table 6.2.3.2-2: A-MPR' values

	Access
	Modulation
	A-MPR' (dB) 

	DFT-S-OFDM
	pi/2-BPSK
	3.5

	
	QPSK
	4

	
	16-QAM
	4

	
	64-QAM
	4.5 

	
	256-QAM
	6 

	CP-OFDM
	QPSK
	5.5

	
	16-QAM
	5.5

	
	64-QAM
	5.5

	
	256-QAM
	8 


< end of changes >
